

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 25565/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2015
in DBCWP No. 2963/2007 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/09/2016 This application was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor
General of India, the matter is taken on Board.

This is an application for stay of the contempt proceedings in
Civil Contempt Petition No.1085 of 2016 in D.B. Civil Writ Petition
No.2963/2007 pending before the High Court of Rajasthan.

Having heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General for
the State of Rajasthan and Mr. Mukul Kumar, learned counsel for the

respondent, it is directed that further proceedings in Civil Contempt Petition No.1085 of 2016 in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2963/2007 pending before the High Court of Rajasthan shall remain stayed until further orders.

The special leave petition be listed for final disposal on 4.10.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master