

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 and order dated 11-04-2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY Respondent(s)
(IA No. 7/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 35325/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 11/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES and IA No. 64541/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 1529/2015 (III)
(IA No. 2/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 26983/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 (XV)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85481/2020)

SLP(C) No. 33342/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6551/2017 (III)

Diary No(s). 42792/2016 (XV)
(IA No. 159052/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 159054/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 4838/2019 (XV)
(IA No.17705/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17707/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.17706/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 4762/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.40982/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40984/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11476/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.63805/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.63806/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.63817/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 11477/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.55049/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.55050/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT and IA No.55051/2020-APPLICATION FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Diary No(s). 21358/2020 (XV)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.104094/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.104098/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13220/2020 (III)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.113686/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13593/2020 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
117323/2020)

SLP(C) No. 13407/2020 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
115087/2020)

SLP(C) No. 14235/2020 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
121763/2020)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shaishir Divetia, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Manisha lavkumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Hemendra Jailiya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Baranwal, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Alice Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR
Mr. Samar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shalin Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Ambashtha, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

For M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On joint request, list the matters on a non miscellaneous day in the first week of April, 2021 for final hearing.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER