

ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 7/2015,11/2017,64541/2017,35325/2020,9323/2022, in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. No. 33013/2023 ( application for condonation of delay in  
filing spare copies in SLP D No. 33830/2022 is listed before Ld.  
Registrar court urgently for issuance of show cause notice.

IA No. 7/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 9323/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 35325/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 11/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 64541/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT  
FACTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33830/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 32932/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION

IA No. 33013/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE  
COPIES)

Date : 15-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

**SLP(C) D.No.33830/2022**

Ld. counsel for Petitioner has filed application seeking for transposition of respondent nos.13, 14, 17, 34, 38, 40, 46, 48, 49, 53, 57 and 59, since they are proforma respondents. Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

In the meantime, delay of 66 days in filing spare copies in respect of other respondents is condoned.

Notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

**PAVANESH D.  
Registrar**

pm