

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 11-04-2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 11-04-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

THE STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.85481/2020 IN SLP(C) NO. NO.25565/2015 @ D.NO.28860/2025  
(MENTIONED APPLN.)

Date : 22-08-2025 This appln. was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mentioned on behalf of  
M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar S. Chaklabbi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.85481/2020 IN SLP(C) NO. NO.25565/2015

As prayed, list on 23.09.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR